
/!
/!
/!

/!

/!

!

/!

/!

!/!

!

!

/!
/!

/!

!
/!

!

/!

!

!

!

!

/!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

/!

!

!

!

!

!

!

/!

/!

/!

/!

!
!

! !

Poudre Trail

Fos s i l Creek Trail

Ma
son

T ra
il

Spring Creek Trail

Power Trail

Po udre Trail

Columbia

Swallow

Pitkin

Sto
ver

Stuart

Cherry

Centennial

Mc
mu

rry

Co
nst

itutio
n

Du
nba

r

Sta
nfo

r d

Centr
e

Se
nec

a

Horsetooth

Mulberry

Laporte
Ho

we
s

9th

Laurel

Mountain

Drake

Elizabeth

Prospect

Willox
Taf

t H
ill

Re
mi n

gto
n

Jefferson

Lan
din

gs

Vine

Mason

Kechter

Sh
ield

s

Harmony

Mountain Vista

Troutman

Lincoln

John F
Kennedy

Suniga

Summit View

Gid
din

gs

Co
lleg

e

Sh
ield

s

Tim
ber

line

Lem
ay

Zie
gle

r

Riverside

Boardwalk

Tur
nbe

rry

16

119

17
13

10

15

3

12

44

22

3634

25

43

14

42

29
27

32

47

1

46

19

48

20

23

4 5

2

38

30

26

24

41

4039

28

21

35

31

37

45

18

33

7
8

6

0 1 20.5 Miles

Bike Lane or Buffered Bike Lane
lower volume, lower speed

higher volume, higher speed

Shared Roadway/Bike Route
lower traffic volumes

higher traffic volumes

Paved Shared-use Trail

Bike Lane Gap

Cyclists Prohibited

Bike Dismount Area

º

December 12, 2018
7:00-9:30 am

/! Breakfast Station 
w/Bike Tech

! Breakfast Station



ID Location Hosts Bike Tech

1 1200 N College Ave Jax Outdoor Gear, Health District of Northern Colorado None

2 500 E Vine Dr Growcentia, Mammoth Microbes None

3 500 Linden St New Belgium Brewing Co, Homeward Alliance Homeward Alliance

4 428 Maple St RC Auto Detail & Carpet Cleaning, Kennedy Automotive, RE/MAX None

5 314 N Howes St Eco‐Thrift, NoCo Tool Lending Library, FoCo Cafe, Ryan Dykstra Records None

6 215 N College Ave Cranked Up Coffee None

7 234 N College Ave Fort Collins Donut Company, Churn Ice Cream None

8 316 Willow St Wolverine Farm Letterpress & Publick House, Native Hill Farm, Fort Follies None

9 359 Linden St Ginger & Baker None

10 236 Walnut St Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Akinz Fort Collins Bike Co‐op

11 254 Linden St Bike Fort Collins, Downtown Artery None

12 Between Poudre Trail and 221 E Lincoln Ave  In‐Situ, Inc None

13 144 W Mountain Ave Snooze an AM Eatery, Trek Bicycles Trek Bicycles

14 250 E Mountain Ave  Fort Collins Food Cooperative, ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours, Illegal 

Pete's, Topo Designs

ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours

15 Meldrum St and Olive St Otter Products proVelo Bicycles

16 144 S Mason St Everyday Joe's Coffee House‐Timberline Church, Vindeket Foods, Pine 

Printing, Blue Credit Union

Bike Wrench

17 Oak St Plaza at S College Ave City of Fort Collins‐Climatewise, Bounce Software, Rio Mexican Restaurant Phoenix Cyclery

18 112 E Olive St Pine Printshop, Bindle Coffee WIll Bender

19 241 Racquette Dr Neuworks Mechanical, Horse & Dragon Brewing Co, Tolmar, Inc., 

SpeedPro, Leaping Lizards, GoWest, Troubadour Malting, Gallegos 

Sanitation, Inc., RLE Tech

None

20 City Park at Jackson Ave City of Fort Collins‐FC Bikes, Parks Department, Momo Lolo's Coffee 

House, Lupita's Mexican Restaurant

The Bike Doc

21 415 S Mason St Restaurant 415 None

22 105 E Myrtle St Brave New Wheel, Little Guys Movers Brave New Wheel

23 212 W Laurel St Rainbow Restaurant & Catering None

24 Clearview Ave at S Taft Hill Rd Shepard of the Hills  None

25 City Park Ave and W Elizabeth St Starbucks, Fuzzy's Taco Shop None

26 1118 W Elizabeth St Spoons, Soups & Salads, Momo Lolo Coffee House None

27 The Oval at CSU CSU‐Parking & Transportation Services, Bean Cycle, Morning Fresh Dairy, 

Silver Grill, Milo's Tea, Edge Optics, Mountain White Water, CSU‐

Departments of Central Receiving, CSU‐Housing & Dining Services

The Spoke

28 817 Remington St Tuana Eurpean Beauty Academy, Tuana Hair Design None

29 Poudre Trail at Nix Farm DataSplice None

30 W Prospect Rd underpass at Centre Ave Hilton Fort Collins, Tolmar, Canvas Credit Union None

31 111 W Propsect Rd Unit C Corndoggies, Music City Hot Chicken None

32 Spring Creek Trail at Rolland Moore Park Berkana Rehabilitation Institute None

33 Spring Creek Trail at Lilac Park Scheels, Beantree's Coffee Scheels

34 Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail intersection NRRC USDA Building A Green Team, The Human Bean, Whole Foods, 

Cherokee Services Group

Drake Cycles

35 Mason Trail at Spring Creek MAX station McMahon Training Center None

36 Spring Creek Trail at 301 E Stuart St Trinity Lutheran Church None

37 Power Trail at EPIC Peloton Cycles, Bindle Coffee Peloton Cycles

38 Spring Creek Trail near Poudre Trail intersection Connecting Signs None

39 Spring Creek Trail at 1600 W Drake Rd CSU‐Health, Emotion, and Aging Research Team (HEART) None

40 Mason Trail at W Drake Rd Natural Health Associates, Maxline Brewing, Co., Burn Boot Camp, 

Performance Bicycles, Pi Chi

Performance Bicycles

41 S College Ave underpass at 3300 S College Ave Ste 

130

Athleta, Hop Grenade, Yoga Pod None

42 Mason Trail at Horsetooth Rd We R FoCo, Mantooth Marketing, Co., Road 34 Road 34

43 3400 Lambkin Way Fort Collins High School None

44 Mason Trail at Troutman underpass Recycled Cycles and Fitness, Woodchip Coffee Recycled Cycles and Fitness

45 Mason Trail at W Harmony Rd Altitude Running Neighborhood Bike Guy

46 E Harmony Rd and Snow Mesa Dr UCHealth‐Harmony Urgent Care, UCHealth‐Harmony Emergency 

Department, Credit Union of Colorado, Sam's Club

None

47 2720 Council Tree Ave #166 Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Council Tree Library, AMD, Charles Schwab, 

Smoothie King

Rocky Mountain Multisport

48 Ziegler Rd at Council Tree Ave Broadcom, Keystone Financial, C&D Precision Sound None


