

ID Location	Hosts	Bike Tech
1 1200 N College Ave	Jax Outdoor Gear, Health District of Northern Colorado	None
2 500 E Vine Dr	Growcentia, Mammoth Microbes	None
3 500 Linden St	New Belgium Brewing Co, Homeward Alliance	Homeward Alliance
4 428 Maple St	RC Auto Detail & Carpet Cleaning, Kennedy Automotive, RE/MAX	None
5 314 N Howes St	Eco-Thrift, NoCo Tool Lending Library, FoCo Cafe, Ryan Dykstra Records	None
6 215 N College Ave	Cranked Up Coffee	None
7 234 N College Ave	Fort Collins Donut Company, Churn Ice Cream	None
8 316 Willow St	Wolverine Farm Letterpress & Publick House, Native Hill Farm, Fort Follies	None
9 359 Linden St	Ginger & Baker	None
10 236 Walnut St	Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Akinz	Fort Collins Bike Co-op
11 254 Linden St	Bike Fort Collins, Downtown Artery	None
12 Between Poudre Trail and 221 E Lincoln Ave	In-Situ, Inc	None
13 144 W Mountain Ave	Snooze an AM Eatery, Trek Bicycles	Trek Bicycles
14 250 E Mountain Ave	Fort Collins Food Cooperative, ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours, Illegal Pete's, Topo Designs	ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours
15 Meldrum St and Olive St	Otter Products	proVelo Bicycles
16 144 S Mason St	Everyday Joe's Coffee House-Timberline Church, Vindeket Foods, Pine	Bike Wrench
17 Oak St Plaza at S College Ave	Printing, Blue Credit Union City of Fort Collins-Climatewise, Bounce Software, Rio Mexican Restaurant	Phoenix Cyclery
40 442 5 01' - 6'	District District Office	W
18 112 E Olive St	Pine Printshop, Bindle Coffee	WIII Bender
19 241 Racquette Dr	Neuworks Mechanical, Horse & Dragon Brewing Co, Tolmar, Inc., SpeedPro, Leaping Lizards, GoWest, Troubadour Malting, Gallegos Sanitation, Inc., RLE Tech	None
20 City Park at Jackson Ave	City of Fort Collins-FC Bikes, Parks Department, Momo Lolo's Coffee House, Lupita's Mexican Restaurant	The Bike Doc
21 415 S Mason St	Restaurant 415	None
22 105 E Myrtle St	Brave New Wheel, Little Guys Movers	Brave New Wheel
23 212 W Laurel St	Rainbow Restaurant & Catering	None
24 Clearview Ave at S Taft Hill Rd	Shepard of the Hills	None
25 City Park Ave and W Elizabeth St	Starbucks, Fuzzy's Taco Shop	None
26 1118 W Elizabeth St	Spoons, Soups & Salads, Momo Lolo Coffee House	None
The Oval at CSU	CSU-Parking & Transportation Services, Bean Cycle, Morning Fresh Dairy, Silver Grill, Milo's Tea, Edge Optics, Mountain White Water, CSU-Departments of Central Receiving, CSU-Housing & Dining Services	The Spoke
28 817 Remington St	Tuana Eurpean Beauty Academy, Tuana Hair Design	None
29 Poudre Trail at Nix Farm	DataSplice	None
30 W Prospect Rd underpass at Centre Ave	Hilton Fort Collins, Tolmar, Canvas Credit Union	None
31 111 W Propsect Rd Unit C	Corndoggies, Music City Hot Chicken	None
32 Spring Creek Trail at Rolland Moore Park	Berkana Rehabilitation Institute	None
33 Spring Creek Trail at Lilac Park	Scheels, Beantree's Coffee	Scheels
34 Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail intersection	NRRC USDA Building A Green Team, The Human Bean, Whole Foods, Cherokee Services Group	Drake Cycles
35 Mason Trail at Spring Creek MAX station	McMahon Training Center	None
36 Spring Creek Trail at 301 E Stuart St	Trinity Lutheran Church	None
37 Power Trail at EPIC	Peloton Cycles, Bindle Coffee	Peloton Cycles
38 Spring Creek Trail near Poudre Trail intersection	Connecting Signs	None
39 Spring Creek Trail at 1600 W Drake Rd	CSU-Health, Emotion, and Aging Research Team (HEART)	None
40 Mason Trail at W Drake Rd	Natural Health Associates, Maxline Brewing, Co., Burn Boot Camp, Performance Bicycles, Pi Chi	Performance Bicycles
41 S College Ave underpass at 3300 S College Ave Ste 130	Athleta, Hop Grenade, Yoga Pod	None
42 Mason Trail at Horsetooth Rd	We R FoCo, Mantooth Marketing, Co., Road 34	Road 34
43 3400 Lambkin Way	Fort Collins High School	None
44 Mason Trail at Troutman underpass	Recycled Cycles and Fitness, Woodchip Coffee	Recycled Cycles and Fitness
45 Mason Trail at W Harmony Rd	Altitude Running	Neighborhood Bike Guy
46 E Harmony Rd and Snow Mesa Dr	UCHealth-Harmony Urgent Care, UCHealth-Harmony Emergency Department, Credit Union of Colorado, Sam's Club	None
47 2720 Council Tree Ave #166	Happy Lucky's Teahouse, Council Tree Library, AMD, Charles Schwab, Smoothie King	Rocky Mountain Multisport
48 Ziegler Rd at Council Tree Ave	Broadcom, Keystone Financial, C&D Precision Sound	None